
Batesville Cross Country Invitational
Batesville, IN
Sep. 27, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Large School Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 26 1 2 6 7 10 11 12 20:14.6 1:49.4
2 Batesville 29 3 4 5 8 9 13 14 20:15.0 1:02.0
3 Rushville Consolidate 85 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 23:55.2 0:55.9

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Madison Consolidated

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 9 19:25.2
2 Rachel Campbell, 12 19:32.9
6 Adeline Brewer, 10 20:21.0
7 Emily Klem, 10 20:39.1
10 Kendall Pflum, 11 21:14.5
11 Launa Davis, 10 21:30.5
12 Faith Henderson, 11 21:31.5

Total Time = 1:41:12.7     Total Places = 26

2. Batesville
3 Ava Hanson, 12 19:45.7
4 Sophie Myers, 12 19:54.5
5 Lexiyne Harris, 9 19:59.5
8 Megan Allgeier, 11 20:47.6
9 Charlotte Trossman, 9 20:47.7
13 Samantha Adams, 9 22:19.1
14 Isabel Raab, 10 22:22.5

Total Time = 1:41:15.0     Total Places = 29

3. Rushville Consolidate
15 Sofia Kemple, 12 23:34.2
16 Jentri Wallace, 9 23:36.0
17 Madison Hankins, 11 23:46.1
18 Mia Norvell, 11 24:09.4
19 Cyndi Tush, 12 24:30.0
20 Yanitza Norvell, 12 24:46.6
21 Ashley Whitham, 12 24:49.8

Total Time = 1:59:35.7     Total Places = 85



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 9 19:25.2 East Central
2 2 Rachel Campbell, 12 19:32.9 East Central
3 3 Ava Hanson, 12 19:45.7 Batesville
4 4 Sophie Myers, 12 19:54.5 Batesville
5 5 Lexiyne Harris, 9 19:59.5 Batesville
6 Cadence Traylor, 12 20:01.3 Madison Consolidated
7 6 Adeline Brewer, 10 20:21.0 East Central
8 7 Emily Klem, 10 20:39.1 East Central
9 8 Megan Allgeier, 11 20:47.6 Batesville
10 9 Charlotte Trossman, 9 20:47.7 Batesville
11 10 Kendall Pflum, 11 21:14.5 East Central
12 11 Launa Davis, 10 21:30.5 East Central
13 12 Faith Henderson, 11 21:31.5 East Central
14 13 Samantha Adams, 9 22:19.1 Batesville
15 14 Isabel Raab, 10 22:22.5 Batesville
16 Aimee Rijnart, 11 22:39.6 Madison Consolidated
17 Lauren Agner, 10 23:08.8 Lawrenceburg
18 15 Sofia Kemple, 12 23:34.2 Rushville Consolidate
19 16 Jentri Wallace, 9 23:36.0 Rushville Consolidate
20 17 Madison Hankins, 11 23:46.1 Rushville Consolidate
21 18 Mia Norvell, 11 24:09.4 Rushville Consolidate
22 19 Cyndi Tush, 12 24:30.0 Rushville Consolidate
23 Lillia Miller, 11 24:42.1 Lawrenceburg
24 20 Yanitza Norvell, 12 24:46.6 Rushville Consolidate
25 21 Ashley Whitham, 12 24:49.8 Rushville Consolidate
26 Addie Nott, 10 27:50.5 Madison Consolidated


